
2024-2025 University of Nebraska - Kearney Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 10-9   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Taylor, Allen 28-28 931 33.3 156-374 .417 51-164 .311 93-126 .738 39 94 133 4.8 65 1 57 40 2 55 456 16.3
03 Hill, Ja'Bryant 28-28 958 34.2 151-384 .393 39-121 .322 107-142 .754 11 75 86 3.1 61 3 95 72 1 57 448 16.0
15 Thompson, Chase 28-28 871 31.1 133-309 .430 57-146 .390 86-114 .754 32 88 120 4.3 67 0 40 38 5 18 409 14.6
06 Harrell, Taylor 19-11 410 21.6 63-103 .612 0-2 .000 31-47 .660 42 70 112 5.9 48 2 18 22 9 13 157 8.3
00 Gilbert, Kendrick 25-24 733 29.3 61-120 .508 12-29 .414 58-86 .674 33 83 116 4.6 44 0 30 28 5 16 192 7.7
09 Knox, Chereef 8-1 159 19.9 21-52 .404 6-21 .286 7-11 .636 9 21 30 3.8 31 3 4 7 6 10 55 6.9
24 Moore, Clayton 28-6 502 17.9 42-87 .483 8-28 .286 33-44 .750 27 93 120 4.3 71 3 29 24 6 18 125 4.5
05 Jamerson, DJ 21-7 276 13.1 32-63 .508 5-21 .238 15-22 .682 17 32 49 2.3 32 0 7 5 13 5 84 4.0
02 Knudsen, Elijah 7-1 121 17.3 9-32 .281 7-27 .259 2-2 1.000 7 6 13 1.9 8 0 6 3 0 3 27 3.9
11 Crawford, Tre'Vion 6-0 55 9.2 7-18 .389 3-4 .750 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 1 2 0 2 21 3.5
01 Hepburn, Trey 26-6 486 18.7 26-62 .419 4-14 .286 7-20 .350 17 38 55 2.1 50 0 44 36 9 36 63 2.4
10 Johnston, River 17-0 157 9.2 15-40 .375 7-20 .350 4-4 1.000 3 9 12 0.7 7 0 13 6 1 3 41 2.4
30 Brown Jr., Kevin 4-0 11 2.8 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 1 0 3 0 0 1 5 1.3
30 Brown Jr., Kevin 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5676 202.7 718-1648 .436 200-598 .334 447-622 .719 271 667 938 33.5 488 12 348 296 58 238 2083 74.39
Opponents 28 5678 202.8 746-1605 .465 225-632 .356 432-571 .757 271 751 1022 36.5 498 9 381 360 88 153 2149 76.75

Team Statistics UNKMBB OPP
SCORING 2083 2149
    Points Per Game 74.4 76.8
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 718-1648 746-1605
    Field Goal Pct .436 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-598 225-632
    3PT FG Pct .334 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 447-622 432-571
    FT Pct .719 .757
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 15.4
REBOUNDS 938 1022
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 348 381
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.6
TURNOVERS 296 360
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 238 153
    Steals Per Game 8.5 5.5
BLOCKS 58 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 10,848 11,728
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-775 12-977
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,763

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Neb.-Kearney 968 1086 29 2083
Opponents 1027 1089 33 2149

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Concordia-St. Paul L (OT) 93-95 152
11/09/24 at Southwest Minn. St. L 73-77 710
11/14/24 DAKOTA STATE (SD) L 76-78 495
11/20/24 at Wayne St. (NE) L 64-65 640
11/26/24 YORK U. (NE) W 92-49 667
11/30/24 at Chadron St. L 71-87 160

* 12/05/24 WASHBURN L 52-87 615
* 12/07/24 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 57-59 668

12/20/24 REGIS W 84-71 557
12/22/24 METRO STATE L 72-85 459

* 01/02/25 at Missouri Western W 75-69 1,382
* 01/04/25 at Northwest Mo. St. W 78-70 645
* 01/11/25 at Emporia St. W 69-67 1,012
* 01/16/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 74-69 672
* 01/18/25 MISSOURI WESTERN L 72-83 1,008
* 01/23/25 at Central Okla. L 67-82 561
* 01/25/25 at Rogers St. L (OT) 84-88 605
* 01/30/25 at Central Mo. W 57-52 988
* 02/01/25 at Washburn L 64-97 2,750
* 02/06/25 ARKANSAS-FT. SMITH L 59-66 713
* 02/08/25 NORTHEASTERN STATE W (OT) 98-96 1,008
* 02/12/25 at Newman W 79-66 450
* 02/16/25 EMPORIA ST. W 87-75 807
* 02/20/25 PITTSBURG STATE L 93-100 1,321
* 02/22/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 88-78 791
* 02/26/25 at Fort Hays St. L 57-79 1,825
* 03/01/25 FORT HAYS ST. W 85-63 1,067

03/07/25 vs Pittsburg St. L 63-96 3,374

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Nebraska - Kearney Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Taylor, Allen 19-19 659 34.7 108-252 .429 31-106 .292 70-94 .745 21 69 90 4.7 39 0 36 27 2 37 317 16.7
03 Hill, Ja'Bryant 19-19 635 33.4 94-237 .397 28-75 .373 80-102 .784 7 44 51 2.7 47 3 55 53 1 41 296 15.6
15 Thompson, Chase 19-19 615 32.4 89-205 .434 39-98 .398 63-80 .788 23 60 83 4.4 41 0 28 28 2 9 280 14.7
06 Harrell, Taylor 16-10 347 21.7 50-83 .602 0-1 .000 26-36 .722 37 56 93 5.8 41 2 15 22 9 12 126 7.9
00 Gilbert, Kendrick 19-18 561 29.5 46-92 .500 11-25 .440 44-68 .647 23 66 89 4.7 34 0 21 26 4 15 147 7.7
09 Knox, Chereef 2-0 36 18.0 4-11 .364 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.0 9 1 1 2 1 0 9 4.5
05 Jamerson, DJ 15-6 215 14.3 25-49 .510 5-18 .278 9-13 .692 13 24 37 2.5 23 0 5 2 12 3 64 4.3
24 Moore, Clayton 19-2 324 17.1 24-53 .453 5-17 .294 23-29 .793 17 62 79 4.2 46 2 19 18 4 13 76 4.0
11 Crawford, Tre'Vion 3-0 33 11.0 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 1 1 0 1 11 3.7
02 Knudsen, Elijah 1-0 15 15.0 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 3.0
01 Hepburn, Trey 17-2 301 17.7 17-37 .459 3-8 .375 4-14 .286 10 19 29 1.7 38 0 26 21 6 26 41 2.4
10 Johnston, River 11-0 98 8.9 9-26 .346 5-15 .333 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 4 0 6 5 1 2 25 2.3
30 Brown Jr., Kevin 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0
30 Brown Jr., Kevin 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3849 202.6 470-1062 .443 129-373 .346 326-444 .734 174 448 622 32.7 325 8 217 220 43 160 1395 73.42
Opponents 19 3849 202.6 506-1089 .465 153-428 .357 281-369 .762 186 477 663 34.9 350 7 263 244 62 110 1446 76.11

Team Statistics UNKMBB OPP
SCORING 1395 1446
    Points Per Game 73.4 76.1
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 470-1062 506-1089
    Field Goal Pct .443 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-373 153-428
    3PT FG Pct .346 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 326-444 281-369
    FT Pct .734 .762
    FT Made Per Game 17.2 14.8
REBOUNDS 622 663
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 217 263
    Assists Per Game 11.4 13.8
TURNOVERS 220 244
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 160 110
    Steals Per Game 8.4 5.8
BLOCKS 43 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 8,670 10,218
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-867 9-1,135
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Neb.-Kearney 651 726 18 1395
Opponents 693 733 20 1446

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 WASHBURN L 52-87 615
12/07/24 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 57-59 668
01/02/25 at  Missouri Western W 75-69 1382
01/04/25 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 78-70 645
01/11/25 at  Emporia St. W 69-67 1012
01/16/25 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 74-69 672
01/18/25 MISSOURI WESTERN L 72-83 1008
01/23/25 at  Central Okla. L 67-82 561
01/25/25 at  Rogers St. L (OT) 84-88 605
01/30/25 at  Central Mo. W 57-52 988
02/01/25 at  Washburn L 64-97 2750
02/06/25 ARKANSAS-FT. SMITH L 59-66 713
02/08/25 NORTHEASTERN STATE W (OT) 98-96 1008
02/12/25 at  Newman W 79-66 450
02/16/25 EMPORIA ST. W 87-75 807
02/20/25 PITTSBURG STATE L 93-100 1321
02/22/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 88-78 791
02/26/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 57-79 1825
03/01/25 FORT HAYS ST. W 85-63 1067


